SUMMARY SHEET
BOARD OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

May 8, 2012
ACTION/DECISION
X INFORMATION
I TITLE: Administrative Orders, Consent Orders, and Sanction Letters issued by
HEALTH REGULATION (HR).
II. SUBJECT: Sanctions completed during the period March 1, 2012, through March 31,
2012.
III. FACT: For the period March 1, 2012 through March 31, 2012, Health Regulation
issued two (2) Suspensions with total penalties of $ 0.
Consent Consent
Suspensions  Agreements Orders Amount
Health Licensing 1 $-0-
EMS 1 $ -0-

IV. ANALYSIS: Magnolia Gardens Assisted Living Home, 1200 North Main Street, Marion,
SC 29571. On January 31, 2012, the facility’s license was suspended. The
facility was found to have violated Regulation 61-84, Standards for
Licensing Community Residential Care Facilities, for failure to have current
personnel and training documentation on staff; failure to have a licensed
administrator; failure to have current health assessments on staff while
having contact with residents; failure to have documentation of resident
medication orders; and other various violations. Based on the results of re-
inspections on February 23, 2012, and March 7, 2012, the Department lifted
the imposed suspension.

Previous Sanctions: None

David M. Murphy, 338 Bear Creek Rd., Little Mountain, SC 29075. Under
an Emergency Suspension Order executed March 14, 2012, the Department
suspended Mr. Murphy’s South Carolina Emergency Medical Technician
Certificate. Mr. Murphy was found to have violated Regulation 61-7,
Emergency Medical Services, for two counts of Theft of a Controlled
Substance - 1* offense.

Previous Sanctions: None
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Pamela M. Dukes, Deputy Director
Health Regulation




